
Funding Allocations: January to March 2025

Total awarded in 2024-2025:

£2,508,986

“We could not deliver our programme without the support 
of grant making organisations such as yourselves.”



Physical and mental health, 
well-being and safety £98,814

aMAZing Therapy Centre C.I.C £9,600
Buckingham West End Bowls Club £1,547
Burnham Youth Centre £500
Cardiac Risk in the Young £6,500
CHAT children’s respite £4,500
Chiltern Music Therapy £10,000
Connection Support (2 grants) £13,902
Everett Rovers Inclusive £750
Florence Nightingale Hospice £5,000
Intergenerational Music Making £2,250
Oxford Hospitals Charity £5,000
Playaway £3,000
Safety Centre £2,500
Service Dogs UK £6,464
Sexual Assault and Abuse Support 
Service Buckinghamshire and Milton 
Keynes (SAASSBMK) 

£10,000

Sound and Song CIC £4,460
The Back-Up Trust £2,841
Thomley Hall Centre Limited £10,000

Improving life skills, 
education & employability £34,912

Action 4 Youth £9,518
Buckinghamshire Army Cadet Force £5,000
Community Youth Ventures CIC £4,800
Haddenham Community Library £1,274
In this together Bucks CIC £1,750
New Meaning Training Ltd £3,000
Playaway £5,000
Universify Education £4,570

Arts & Culture £35,079
Chiltern Arts £4,711
Queens Park Arts Centre £7,878
Theatre Shed £2,500
Vache Baroque £10,000
Wycombe Heritage and Arts Trust £9,990

Funding Allocations: January to March 2025

Reducing isolation and 
disadvantage £273,563

Action 4 Youth £5,000
Aspire (Association for Spinal 
Injury Research, Rehabilitation and 
Reintegration)

£5,000

BOBi League £2,144
Bucks Disability Services (2 grants) £14,972
Chesham Community Fridge £3,000
Chilterns Dial-a-Ride £2,600
Citizens Advice Bucks £10,000
Connection Support £4,856
Haddenham Youth Theatre £2,000
Herts. Youth Inclusive Football £1,500
Marlow Inclusive FC £600
Nest Aylesbury Vale (2 grants) £30,000
Red Kite Family Centre £5,000
Riverway Church International £20,000
Sexual Assault and Abuse Support 
Service Buckinghamshire and Milton 
Keynes (SAASSBMK)

£2,500

Skirmett Village Hall £5,000
Southcourt Baptist Church (2 grants) £50,000
Southcourt Boxing Club £5,000
St Peters Church Loudwater £3,000
Swan Community Hub £1,675
Thames Hospice £4,314
Vale of Aylesbury Vineyard £20,000
Waddesdon Hall £3,000
Wednesday Club Waddesdon £2,250
Wendover Shed £3,000
Wycombe Homeless Connection 
(WHC) £20,000

Wycombe Multicultural Organisation £5,000
Wycombe Womens Aid Ltd £20,000
Youth Concern £20,000
Wycombe Refugee Partnership £2,152



Grants to individuals and 
families £50,191

Crisis funds - (61 grants) 
[Afghan Resettlement Project, 
Crisis Fund, Helping Hand]

£50,191

Young Futures Fund £2,810

Bursaries (2 grants) [SWEF 
Enterprise Fund, Succeed Award] £2,810

Funding Allocations: January to March 2025

If you would like more information about any of the grants awarded please email 
grants@heartofbucks.org

For funding stories please visit our website: 
heartofbucks.org/funding-stories

TOTAL DISTRIBUTED IN 

FUNDING:

£599,019

NUMBER 
OF GRANTS:

139

NUMBER 
OF LOANS:

0

Other grants £50,000

Strengthening community 
cohesion £53,650

Aces Wheelchair Basketball Club £1,550
ACT self defence £4,900
Action 4 Youth £5,000
Hope After Harm £5,000
Iver Heath Bowls Club £2,205
Mama Bee Group £5,000
Safety Centre £4,995
Shabbington Village Community Trust £10,000
Waddesdon Hall £10,000
Youth Concern £5,000

mailto:grants%40heartofbucks.org?subject=
http://heartofbucks.org/funding-stories

